
PERTH & KINROSS COUNCIL Appendix 6

UPDATE TO FEES AND CHARGES FOLLOWING BUDGET DECISIONS ON 28TH FEB 2024 

Actual Actual

Actual Total Actual Total

Charge Charge Charge Charge

23/24 VAT 23/24 (Inc VAT) 24/25 VAT 24/25 (Inc VAT)

20: SCHOOL MEALS & BREAKFAST CLUBS

Primary Pupils £2.15 £0.00 £2.15 £2.25 £0.00 £2.25

Secondary Pupils £2.30 £0.00 £2.30 £2.60 £0.00 £2.60

Adult Meals £3.08 £0.62 £3.70 £4.17 £0.83 £5.00

Breakfast Clubs £2.00 £0.00 £2.00 £2.00 £0.00 £2.00

The above prices are effective from 15 April 2024.

21: CHILDCARE STRATEGY SERVICES

KIDS CLUBS:

Term Time:

One Child £9.70 £0.00 £9.70 £10.20 £0.00 £10.20

Additional Child £9.20 £0.00 £9.20 £9.70 £0.00 £9.70

Holidays and In-Service Days:

Up to 5 Hours £19.00 £0.00 £19.00 £19.95 £0.00 £19.95

Up to 7 Hours £21.25 £0.00 £21.25 £22.30 £0.00 £22.30

7 Hours+ £23.50 £0.00 £23.50 £24.70 £0.00 £24.70

The above prices are effective from 1 July 2024.

EARLY LEARNING AND CHILDCARE

Per Hour £5.25 £0.00 £5.25 £5.25 £0.00 £5.25

Meal * £2.42 £0.00 £2.42 £2.42 £0.00 £2.42

Per 6 Hour Session Including Meal and Snack £33.92 £0.00 £33.92 £33.92 £0.00 £33.92

N.B. There will be no change to the Registration Fee for Kids 

Clubs at £13 for a single child and £20 per Family.

child and £20 for families.*  Scottish Milk and Healthy snack grant funds 58p per day 

per Nursery pupil for snack and milk.



PERTH & KINROSS COUNCIL

6:   BEREAVEMENT SERVICES - CREMATION CHARGES (Extract) Charge VAT Total Charge Charge VAT Total Charge

24/25 Status VAT 24/25 (Inc VAT) 24/25 Status VAT 24/25 (Inc VAT)

OBITUS MEDIA SERVICES AND PRODUCTS

Tributes

Single Photo - Free of Charge £0.00 S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 S £0.00 £0.00

Basic Slideshow - Photo slideshow of up to 25 photos £41.67 S £8.33 £50.00 £45.83 S £9.17 £55.00

Music Tribute - Tribute of up to 25 photos timed to chosen music £62.50 S £12.50 £75.00 £66.67 S £13.33 £80.00

Themed Tribute - Up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed from a range of curated themes and music £79.17 S £15.83 £95.00 £82.50 S £16.50 £99.00

Bespoke Tribute - Professionally crafted bespoke tribute £333.33 S £66.67 £400.00

Tributes Extra's

Extra Single Photo - Surcharge for any additional holding images beyond the single photo £10.83 S £2.17 £13.00 £11.67 S £2.33 £14.00

Tribute Download £8.33 S £1.67 £10.00 £11.67 S £2.33 £14.00

Extra Tribute Photo's - For each extra 25 photo's on a visual tribute £17.50 S £3.50 £21.00 £20.83 S £4.17 £25.00

Extra Work Charge - Fee applied to any standard products for additional work (eg adding video to a tribute) £17.50 S £3.50 £21.00 £19.17 S £3.83 £23.00

Family Supplied Tribute - Family supplied video/photo tribute used as received with basic quality checks £20.83 S £4.17 £25.00 £25.83 S £5.17 £31.00

Streaming

Live & On Demand - Professionally live streamed service link with option to view online for 28 days:-

Live Stream £27.50 E £0.00 £27.50 £38.00 E £0.00 £38.00

On Demand - online for 28 days £13.33 S £2.67 £16.00 £18.33 S £3.67 £22.00

See Note 2

Keepsakes

DVD or USB - DVD or USB copy of service, tribute or both in personalsed grey linen case £51.67 S £10.33 £62.00 £51.67 S £10.33 £62.00

Video Book - Portable video of service, tribute or both set in A5 electronic screen encased in linen-wrapped 'book' £79.17 S £15.83 £95.00 £82.50 S £16.50 £99.00

Memory Box - Up to 25 photos professionally printed & delivered in linen-wrapped box £108.33 S £21.67 £130.00 £115.83 S £23.17 £139.00

Keepsakes Extra's

Blu-Ray or Audio CD - Blu-Ray or audio CD copy of live stream/tribute or both wrapped in personalised linen box £45.83 S £9.17 £55.00

Second Copies - Any additional copies of DVD or USB keepsakes £23.33 S £4.67 £28.00 £25.00 S £5.00 £30.00

Bundles

Obitus Bundle (Full):-  Single photo + Music Tribute + Livestream + 1 Keepsake item   =£132.50   -   Bundle only discount

breakdown as below:-

   * Bundle (discounted) Charge - Single Photo + Music Tribute + 1 Keepsake item £111.00 S £22.20 £133.20

   * Bundle (discounted) Charge - Livestream £21.50 E £0.00 £21.50

* Discounted charges are only applicable when purchased as part of the full bundle - see Note 2

Services for Young People (Under 18)

Live & On Demand + Single Photo + Basic Slideshow up to 25 photos - Free of Charge £0.00 E/S £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 E/S £0.00 £0.00

NOTES

1   Obitus media services and product offers may be subject to change. 

2   HMRC policy change (March 2024) - Livestream to be exempt from VAT  -  Grouped / Bundled / Discounted charges are

listed individually to reflect the 'multiple supply' breakdown for VAT invoicing purposes only, these charges are only

applicable when the full bundle offer is purchased.

NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE - IN DEVELOPMENT

24/25 Charges listed below approved by Perth & 

Kinross Council 28/2/24 

Requested - Increased 24/25 Charges below - Finance 

& Resources Committee - 12 June 2024

NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE - IN DEVELOPMENT

AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

NOT CURRENTLY AVAILABLE - IN DEVELOPMENT


